
RESORT SHUTTLE

WEEKEND/HOLIDAY SCHEDULE
BUS CYCLES THROUGH EVERY 30 MINUTES

PLEASE NOTE: Buses run continuously from the Base Area to all stops until 5:00pm.

STOP NAME OF STOP  LOAD TIME
0 Mountain Base   Starting at 7:00am  :00 every hour  :30 every hour  Until 2:00pm
1 Windsor Hill   Starting at 7:05am  :05 every hour  :35 every hour  Until 2:05pm
2 Sunnyside   Starting at 7:06am  :06 every hour  :36 every hour  Until 2:06pm
3 Golden Eagle   Starting at 7:07am  :07 every hour  :37 every hour  Until 2:07pm
4 Conference Center  Starting at 7:08am  :08 every hour  :38 every hour  Until 2:08pm
5 SIlver Fox   Starting at 7:09am  :09 every hour  :39 every hour  Until 2:09pm
5a Cross Roads   Starting at 7:10am  :10 every hour  :40 every hour  Until 2:10pm
6 Black Bear/Presidentials Starting at 7:11am  :11 every hour  :41 every hour  Until 2:11pm
7 Snowy Owl   Starting at 7:12am  :12 every hour  :42 every hour  Until 2:12pm
8 Town Square   Starting at 7:14am  :14 every hour  :44 every hour  Until 2:14pm
9 SSnow’s Mtn Road  Starting at 7:15am  :15 every hour  :45 every hour  Until 2:15pm
10 WVBBTS/Snow’s Mtn  Starting at 7:16am  :16 every hour  :46 every hour  Until 2:16pm
11 River Road   Starting at 7:18am  :18 every hour  :48 every hour  Until 2:18pm
12 Livermore Parking  Starting at 7:20am  :20 every hour  :20 every hour  Until 2:20pm
0 Mountain Base   Starting at 7:00am  :30 every hour  :00 every hour  Until 2:30pm
13 Mountain Village  Starting at 7:06am  :06 every hour  :36 every hour  Until 2:06pm
14 Noon Peak Lower  Starting at 7:06am  :06 every hour  :36 every hour  Until 2:06pm
15 Forest Rim Upper  Starting at 7:07am  :07 every hour  :37 every hour  Until 2:07pm
16 Noon Peak/Boulderwood Starting at 7:07am  :07 every hour  :37 every hour  Until 2:07pm
17 Upper North Face  Starting at 7:09am  :09 every hour  :39 every hour  Until 2:09pm
18 Lower North Face  Starting at 7:09am  :09 every hour  :39 every hour  Until 2:09pm
19 Recreation Department Starting at 7:10am  :10 every hour  :40 every hour  Until 2:10pm
20 White Mtn Athletic Club Starting at 7:11am  :11 every hour  :41 every hour  Until 2:11pm
21 Moose Run   Starting at 7:12am  :12 every hour  :42 every hour  Until 2:12pm
22 Waterville Place  Starting at 7:12am  :12 every hour  :42 every hour  Until 2:12pm
23 Moose Crossing  Starting at 7:13am  :13every hour  :43 every hour  Until 2:13pm
24 High Country   Starting at 7:15am  :15 every hour  :45 every hour  Until 2:15pm
25 Tecumseh II   Starting at 7:15am  :15 every hour  :45 every hour  Until 2:15pm
26 Tecumseh I   Starting at 7:15am  :15 every hour  :45 every hour  Until 2:15pm
27 Osceola   Starting at 7:16am  :16 every hour  :46 every hour  Until 2:16pm
28 Mad River   Starting at 7:16am  :16 every hour  :46 every hour  Until 2:16pm
29 Tyler Spring   Starting at 7:16am  :16 every hour  :46 every hour  Until 2:16pm
30 Mtn Brook/Mtn Meadow Starting at 7:17am  :17 every hour  :47 every hour  Until 2:17pm
31 Valley Inn/Mtn Sun  Starting at 7:17am  :17 every hour  :47 every hour  Until 2:17pm
32 Village Condos/Forest Knoll Starting at 7:19am  :19 every hour  :49 every hour  Until 2:19pm
0 Mountain Base   Starting at 7:00am  :30 every hour  :00 every hour  Until 2:30pm

NOTE: Inclement weather may cause delays, thank you for your patience!

RED LINE

GREEN LINE

SHUTTLE STOPS#


